23d Street„ which is leased to the Crown Cork & Seal Company of Baltimore, 
Md., and Room 52 in No. 209 East 23d Street, which is leased to Peter A. Juley), 
for use of the Board of Education, for a term of one year from September 1, 
1914, with the privilege of renewal for an additional year thereafter, at a rental 

of Five thousand eight hundred and eighty-one dollars ($5,881) a year, payable 
quarterly, provided that on September 1, 1915, the Board of Education shall have 
let a contract for the erection of a building for the Manhattan Trade School for 
Girls, the Board of Education to assume the cost and expense of any work which

[...]

execute a renewal of the lease to the City of the six-room flat on the third floor of 
the premises No. 200 East 79th Street,- Borough of Manhattan, for use of the De-
partment of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, for a term of one year from October 
18, 1914, at an annual rental of five hundred and seventy-six dollars ($576), payable 
quarterly; the lessor to pay taxes and water rates, furnish steam heat and hot water 
service and make outside repairs; the lessee to supply light and janitor service and to 
make such inside alterations and repairs as it may deem necessary, and otherwise

[...]

Boroligh of Manhattan, for a period from June 1, 1914, to December 31, 1914 (seven 
months), without the necessity of entering into a lease therefor. 

Respectfully, 	 ALEX. BROUGH, Deputy and Acting Comptroller. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to pay to the Park 

Row Realty Company the sum of one hundred and thirty-two dollars ($132) a month, 
for use of Rooms 1623 to 1627 inclusive, in the Park Row Building, Nos. 13 to 21 
Park Row, Borough of Manhattan, for use of the President of the Borough of Man-
hattan, for a period from June 1, 1914, to December 31, 1914, without the necessity of

[...]

Second Avenue, 126th to 127th Streets, Borough of Manhattan, by the Municipal 
Civil Service Commission on September 28, 1914, for the purpose of conducting an 
examination for Second Grade Clerk, and it is further requested that the Comptroller 
be authorized to pass a voucher in an amount not exceeding one hundred and ninety-
five dollars ($195), in favor of the Harlem River Park Company, Michael Heumann, 
Managing Director. 

This rental of $195 includes light and the use of 800 tables and chairs, which the 
management of the Casino have to rent from different firms at the rate of 15 cents for

[...]

the owner of a triangle lying to the south of the land hereinbefore described, 
bounded on the west by the east line of the Flatbush Plank Road, on the north by the 
south side of Lincoln Road and on the east by the west side of the traveled way to 
Bedford Road ; that said triangle measured on the west side one hundred and twelve 
(112) feet five (5) inches, on the north side thirty-nine (39) feet eight (8) inches 
and on the east side one hundred and eight (108) feet ten and one-half (1O%) 
inches. 

14. That at the time the Street and Sewer Commissioners of the Town of Flat-
bush altered and changed the lines of Flatbush a portion of the said triangle was 
aken within the new lines of Flatbush Avenue and such portion was conveyed to